

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Adac Strattec de Mexico

Main Site: Julio Hernandez 7939, Parque Ind. Aztecas, Juarez, Chihuahua, 32679, Mexico IATF USI Number: CHWZHW

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

Design, and Manufacture of Keys, Door Handles, Lighting and Related Access Control Products

Permissible exclusions include: None

IATF Certificate Number: 0545786 Certificate Number: 2004-0121f Certificate Issue Date: 19 September 2024 Certificate Expiry Date: 18 September 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.

CT-IATF16949-2016-IATF-EN-LT-12.dec.23-with appendix



APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

Adac Strattec de Mexico

Plant 1

Main Site: Julio Hernandez 7939, Parque Ind. Aztecas, Juarez, Chihuahua, 32679, Mexico IATF USI Number: CHWZHW has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Strattec Security Corp - C. Ponciano Arriaga No. 550, Parque Industrial Los Aztecas, Ciudad Juárez, Chihuahua, México 32679 IATF USI Number: 6PZFXZ Internal Audit Management, Warranty Management, Supplier Management, Quality Management Systems

Strattec Security Corporation, 3333 W. Good Hope Road, Milwaukee, WI, 53209, USA IATF USI Number: 364XCR

ADAC Plastics HQ – 5690 Eagle Drive SE, Grand Rapids, MI, 49588, USA IATF USI Number: GPHP23 Information Technolgoies

Product Design, Sales, Engineering, R&D

IATF Certificate Number: 0545786 Certificate Number: 2004-0121f Certificate Issue Date: 19 September 2024 Certificate Expiry Date: 18 September 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA



ay be confirmed via email at must be returned upon

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.

CT-IATF16949-2016-IATF-EN-LT-12.dec.23-with appendix



APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

Adac Strattec de Mexico

Plant 1

Main Site: Julio Hernandez 7939, Parque Ind. Aztecas, Juarez, Chihuahua, 32679, Mexico IATF USI Number: CHWZHW has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

ADAC Plastics Innovation Center – Testing, Laboratory 5716 Eagle Drive SE, Grand Rapids, MI, 49512, USA IATF USI Number: 3YEYKL

Strattec Distribution – 12170 Rojas Drive, Suites D&E, El Paso, TX,79936, USA IATF USI Number: C6EAFM Distribution, Warehousing, Customer Service

Strattec Security Corp – C. Auxiliar No. 1 No. 512, Parque Industrial Gema, Cd. Juárez, Chihuahua, México 32640 IATF USI Number: CKARXL Product Design, Maintenance

IATF Certificate Number: 0545786 Certificate Number: 2004-0121f Certificate Issue Date: 19 September 2024 Certificate Expiry Date: 18 September 2027



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite200 Kentwood MI 49512, USA





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.

CT-IATF16949-2016-IATF-EN-LT-12-dec.23-with appendix